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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ~ * BEFORE THE
E/S of King Canute Court, 600 ft. E

centerline of Heneson Garth Court k DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
4th Election District

2nd Councilmanic District . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(8 King Canute Court)

* CASE NO. 04-316-A
Valerie J. & Michael C. Ain

Petitioners N
kooo% % ok ok ok % % ok %k sk ok sk ok o ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matier comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property Valerie J. and Michael
C. Ain. The variance fequest is for property located at 8 King Canute Coutt in the Owings Mills
area of Baltimore County. The variance Jrequest is from Section 1A04.3.B.3 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a side yard setback of 16 ft. in lieu of the
required 50 ft. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on
Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance,

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be retidered
based upon the documentation presenied.

In addition, the Petitioners must be in compliance with the requirements set forth in the
Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments submitted by the Department of Environmental
Protection & Resource Management (DEPRM) dated January 26, 2004, a copy of which is

l attached hereto and made a part hereof.
The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence i the
%&ﬁle to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

" welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
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Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this &  day of February, 2004, that a variance from Section 1A04.3.B.3 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a side yard setback of 16 fi. in lieu
of the required 50 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following
restrictions which are conditions precedent lo the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expited. If, for whatever reason, this Otder is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said propetty to its original
condition;

2. Compliance with the Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) recommendation submitied
by DEPRM dated January 26, 2004, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part
hereof:

3, When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Ordet.

Qi N -
JO V. MURPHY
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONE

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:raj

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
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Zoning Commissioner
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Baltimore County

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 * Fax: 410-887-3468

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Lawpence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Y,
February 5{ 2004

Mr. & Mrs. Michael C. Ain
8 King Canute Court
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 04-316-A
Property: 8 King Canute Court

Dear Mt. & Mrs. Ain:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Ordet.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissionet
JVMraj
Enclosure

c: Michael Owings
Owings Brothers Contracting
1912 Liberty Road
Eldersburg, MD 21784

] A b | L] - L n
- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%{9 Printad on Recycled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 8 King Canute Court
which is presently zoned ____ RC-5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) / /L} Oﬁﬁ. 7 73 | 3 | 7{0 Pf?rfmi . :
od 5!"‘1“‘1 /4"‘6& 51f+éﬁﬂfk d'-F /6:) {Lff ;l"\ /fﬂlf’it aT]C ME r‘;/f-r'frf"t"fﬁ & ‘ﬁ\}.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regutations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

[/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perl!lury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Legseo: L egal Owner(s):

_ _ MiChae ./
Name - Type or Print ame - Tyf nGt ).

Sighatura | h Sighature R n
‘ Naglene J. WirZa
ame - 1ype or Print

Address Telephone No. ‘ @7
City State Zip Code Signdture : % B _
Attorney For Petitioner: Mﬂé Caecle O  $5-B5B-37 7
Address Telephone No. ’
. QOuwwee pt.Lds 1y 2777 F
Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code
. _ Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
. Michael Owings (Owings Brothers Contracting)
mpapy Namie
| | 1912 Liberty Road 410-781~7022
dresg Telephone No. Address Telephone Mo.
, d _ | Eldersburg, MD 21784
10 H‘!i State Zip Code City State Zip Code
-’ R, : ;
e R ~ e T . . M —— . o vy ' — ——
i’ N, rRring having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
At ol that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

T WERY S i"‘ Baltimore Counly and thal the property be reposted.

|2
N. N

. \ Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty

S
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e ASKH NO. OLF Bl /ﬁ} Reviewed By dz/( _____ Date Vi 7/05’
3] )

;',.. %0/2 Y01 . Estimated Posting Date ézrﬁ /8
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Alﬁdaﬁt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as

follows: That the information herein ?iven is within the personal knowled%e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

 _

That the Afflant(s) does/do prasently reéide at 8 King Canute Court -
! ass
| Owings Mills, MD 21117 |
Chty State ZIp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, :thB following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Due to the needs of our growing family, we have been forced to convert our exilsting
garage into usable space. Our home 1s situated to the left of center on our lot as
shown on the site plan submitted. Our exlsting garage and driveway are also situated

on the left side of the existing house. Additionally, we are a substantial distance
from our neighbors to the lefﬁ. The option of locating an attached garage in the rear
of the property i1s not possible due to the location of the In ground swimming pool. The
only option, is to construct an attached garage on the left side of the existing home
and submit for a zoning variance for relief of setbacks required in RC-5 zoning.

It 1s . our hope that given the large sizes of lots in our subdivision, the relief we are
requesting will not hamper neighbors views or impact them an any negative fashion. We have
gone to great lenghts to architecturally blend the new structure with the existing by
hiring the services of an architectural firm. We greatly appreciate your consideration
of our hardship and will grant us a variance of a 16' setback in lieu of the required 50'
as outlined in the RC-5 Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(é) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature ] T Signature * )
M&M s s AN Mu e I AN
ame - Type or Prin | ame - Type or Print

-—-—dﬂ."-h-—--___.hh--ﬂ-uﬁ.—ﬂﬂ-hﬂﬂl- ---------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this __7th day of _ January . 2004 | before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesald, personally appeared

Michael Ain & Valerie Ain
e Ammant(s) herein, personally known or satistactortly identified to me as such Afriant(s).

r‘.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal ; / '
I A ___VLL‘:)
Notary Public /
+€ommission Expires 4/6/04

REV 10/25/01
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Affidavitn Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonhing Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?iven Is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at — 8 King Canute Court
Iass

] Owings Mills, MD 21117
City State ) Zip Codé

Thai based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Due to the needs of our growing family, we have been forced to convert our exlsting
garage into usable space. Our home is siltuated to the left of center on our lot as
shown on the site plan submitted. Our existing garage and driveway are also sltuated

on the left side of the existing house. Additionally, we are a substantial distance
from our neighbors to the left. The optlon of locatling an attached garage 1n the rear
of the property 1s not possible due to the location of the in ground swimming pool. The
only optlon, 1s to construct an attached garage on the left side of the existing home
and subnlt for a zoning variance for relief of setbacks required 1n RC-5 zoning.

It 1s our hope that given the large sizes of lots in our subdivision, the relief we are
requesting will not hamper neighbors views or impact them 1n an negative fashion. We have
gone to great lengths to architecturally blend the new structure with the existing by
hiring the services of an architectural firm. We greatly apprecilate your consideration

of our hardship and will grant us a variance of a 16' setback in lieu of the required 50’
as outlined in the RC-5 Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

w (., ' (ors s 9 &
Slgnature Signature |
Michael (. AN Valene T /oA

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

{ HEREBY CERTIFY, this _/th day of January ___,2004 | before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesald, personally appeared

Michael Ain & Valerie Ain

fhe Affiant(s) hereln, personally knowr or satisfactorily Idenfified o me as such Afffani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01



Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 8 King Canute Court
| which is presently zoned _ RC=5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Maqa?ement. The undersigned, legal
owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore Count?/ and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) , i
/o4, 3 B3 s peram: s a s«

yéf’.“p Sf‘j,‘!oﬂu[(i ot /6 \‘Cﬁf’ i /:f'& cj"p‘ e Fesedred o Y

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore Cr.f.aunty, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County,

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
18 the subject of this Pstition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: | Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print Narg?-
] - Wi _
Signature i Sigrature |
. . - Alcvri ¢ . Ve
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City ] | State Zip Code “Signl(ur\e g: OJJI/\' D o
Attorney For Petitioner: | h ﬁ Ko & CJA’E:'Z"” Y M 5"34? W
: Address Telephone No.
| , - Qwres ptle Mo 27
Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to he Contacted:
Signatute
.~ L | ___Michael Owings (Owings Brothers Contracting)
Company Name
| ) | d o 1912 Liberty Road 410-781-7022
Address ~ Telephoné No. Address Telephone No.
| i " Eldersburg, MD 21784 B
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be requlred, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissionar of Baltimore County,
this . day of _ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

requlations of Ballimore County and that the property be reposted.

| Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty
CASENO. OY- 3/¢ */4 Reviewed By (/1 Date [ 2[oy

REV 10/25/01 | Estimated Posting Date [/ 2/ o ¥




ZONING DESCRIPTION

Zoning Description For 8 King Canute Court

Beginning at a point on the east side of King Canute Court
which 1s 50 feet wide at the distance of 600 feet east of the
centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street

Heneson Garth Court which 1s 50 feet wide. Being Lot # 2,

in the subdivision of Worthington Valley Estates Addition
as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #47, Folio 8§,
containing 1.710 acres. Also known as 8 King Canute
Court and located in the 4th Flection District, 2nd
Councilmanic District.

79,4 /L
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CER®IFICATE OF POSTING
Date: A00 &

RE: Case Number Oq" 316" , | '

Petitioner/Developer:. __J/N | C b' -l ¥ LERL /T |
Date of Hearing/Closing: _ 71/, A‘ bt Q 200 L | |
T .

This is to certify under the penaities of perjury that the necessary ssgn(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at f L..(JL; {nAelse oL

]

-

ﬂi{’

The sign(s) were posted on __ | el "" ¥, 2004 |
(Month, Day, Yéar) o

7 , e
A /N b
(Signature of Sign Pﬂster)

Vx

ﬂ“fr”f“ ' IRﬂ”W'

WHE@?@ r,aﬁf.

’Wﬁﬁ:‘rh“ _&.] T " G ;
%‘k 3T%L'.qf

'.“ m. ﬁﬁw,--- o HULERE '_ .
mﬁﬁa"ﬂ*ri’rﬂ.mr f{,-f,,

-.ﬂ:ﬁ-nn.&ﬁ-i % f\"" -'-'L B |-u;.--.-{'
it N ‘ %
A3 *q*"’ﬁ f,w..hw% R,

‘-ll -If"
.::'ﬂ .}é"‘{"T{F .I'ﬁ

F-_i-:
L
:Ij.

Lo

“(City, State, Zip Code of Sifin Poster)

Y

 Uip-666-5366

@ ephnne Number of Sign Poster)

b

Revised 3/1/01 - 8CJ




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 04- 210 -A Address SZ f}(i m;; CanuTe CT.

Contact Person;: Bkcm o Rg&g?]‘?& - Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Plaase Print Your Name

Filing Date: {1/7/0“( Posting Date: g!/{/(ﬁ’ Closing Date: i/ﬁ/ﬁ‘j

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the

‘everse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notfice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (C)
orcder that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public nearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request-or by order of the zonhing or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 04-|  7/¢ -A Address- & l&x hg Canutle CT.
Petitioner's Name Michae/ ¢ Us lea; A Telephone _ 4/0- 78~ 7024
Posting Date: {!;5'/0@{ Closing Date: .2_,!:3./{} Y

Wording for Sign: _To Permit _a </ de ),q“p setback o8& Jo B iw [ie o
%’Lf_ rﬁfm (red S0 ":'j". -

WCR - Revised 6/28/00
BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

tem Number or Case Number: 0%~ 3/6- A
Petitioner: N M r‘ C be g:f 9 Uq/'w&'uf ﬁ C 1_ .
Address or Location: © K. Conute CT.

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: 0 el 7 #__6’5 éw‘féamﬁ'_ __Q_E:WTA%H‘ZE# eﬁ‘_

Address: _/Z2/Z A .;_éceaf?% Fos 20 L _ e
bLODensBenc Hptyblowo RI7EY

Telephone Number: __ /0~ 78/~ 72 A~

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



Department of Permits euh

Development Management Baltimore County

T ———

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive

Development Processing
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

County Office Building
[11 W, Chesapeake Avenue
‘Towson, Maryland 21204

February 3, 2004

Michael Ain
Valerie Ain
8 King Canute Court

Owings Mills, MD 21117
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Ain:
RE: Case Number: 04-316-A, 8 King Canute Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on January 18, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the pians that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

Iif you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

ro
(/L, G@.‘éuﬂwm L

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:XKIm

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Michael Owings, 1912 Liberty Road, Eldersburg 21784

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

4
> Pnnted on Recycled Papor



o o

700 East Joppa Road

Baltimore County |
) Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department - 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 January 20, 2004

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: January 20, 2004

Item No.: 311-320 @

Dear Ms. Hart:

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS~1102F

cc: Fille

N’ Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

% Printed wilh Soybean Ink
on Rocyclod Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: February 10, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Qj‘k Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For January 26, 2004
Ttem Nos. 311, 312, 313, 314, 315, w

317, 319, and 320

The Bureau of Develdpment Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comrments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

ce: File

FAC01-26-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS 311-320-02022004
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BALTIMORE "COUNTY, MARYLAND e
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley Wéj
DATE: January 26, 2004

SUBJECT: Zoning Item # 04-316 |
Address 8 King Canute Court
Ain Property

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of January 20, 2004

X  The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

The proposed addition must be at least twenty feet (20”) from the existing septic
system and the septic reserve area.

Reviewer: Sue Farinetti Date: January 21, 2004

SADeveoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc



TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

%

‘s

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Timothy M., Kotroco, Director DATE: January 27, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management i "

Arnold F, Pat' Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning

ZON,NgaC

Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 04-316 — Administrative

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planping at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: \)\Q&A C‘-”L

Section Chief:

AFK/LL




B, VAN
o . Driven to Exeel
Robert L. Bhrlich, de, rorernor Stare 3 O"hj*i*r‘[ *{ ' Robert L. Flanagan, Secrelary
Michael 8. Stecle, L. Gorvernor Y ; Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator
Administration 3

My ann DeaAaTHENT 0F TaaNe riry oy

Date: [+Zo 04

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 21{ (=Tl 4
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this_matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at {1gredlein@sha,state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

S I

,/:, Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone numbet/ Loll-free number is
Maryland felay Serviee for impatred Hewring or Speech 1,800.201.7165 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street Baltimore, Marvland 21202 Phone 410.545.030(0  www.marylandroads.com
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